If these improvements are 
constructed in accordance with the Agreement and applicable plans, the Board of Trustees may 
authorize a partial reduction in the Performance Guarantee through a resolution. However, 
collateral sufficient to cover at least one hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of the estimated 
cost of any incomplete improvements must be retained. Additionally, the last twenty percent 
(20%) of the Performance Guarantee will not be released until all improvements have been 
accepted and any applicable warranty periods have expired.

[...]

WHEREAS, if such improvements have been constructed in accordance with the 
Agreement and applicable plans, the Board of Trustees may authorize a partial reduction in the 
Performance Guarantee by resolution; provided that collateral sufficient to cover at least one 
hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of the estimated cost of any incomplete improvements shall 
be retained and provided that the last twenty percent (20%) of the Performance Guarantee will not 
be released until all the improvements have been accepted and any applicable warranty periods